#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Roger Meinardi	10/29/2003
Joshua Robert Powell	10/29/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Maytag Corporation	
Street Address:	403 West Fourth Street North	
City:	Newton	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50208	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12321307	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (972)628-3616

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

972-628-3600 Phone:

Email: tmassengale@munckcarter.com

Correspondent Name: Docket Clerk

Address Line 1: P.O. Drawer 800889 Dallas, TEXAS 75380 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DIXI01-00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William A. Munck

Total Attachments: 2

501144956

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 024217 FRAME: 0034

UTILITY -WORLD-NOTARIZATION Atty Docket: DIX009-162

# ASSIGNMENT

Abbitat	ATATAN A
WHEREAS, I (we), Dexter V. Bautista, Thomas Be whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter rand useful improvements in Ultrasonic Sensor For Detection (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an appearance of executed on even date herewith executed on:	eferred to as ASSIGNOR, (is (are) the owner of certain new ag the Dispensing of a Product
filed on: October 6, 2003 Se  . established by PCT International Patent Application	rial No. 10/678,186 on No.: Filed;
WHEREAS, MAYTAG CORPORATION  Whose post office address is 403 West Fourth Street North, in Hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEH, is desirous of acquiring United States and throughout the world;  NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consist ASSIGNOR, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEH INVENTION and application throughout the United States Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation, title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority; the Paris International Convention and all other available in title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of adparents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEES exactly and to provide further assurances and testimony ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and within the trans of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligation executors, administrators and other legal representatives.  ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Call United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGN and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and the add successors, to the full end of the term for which such Legal.	Newton, Iowa 50208  Ing the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the deration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), E, the entire right, title and interest in and to said of America, including any and all United States Letters in part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, the world, including the right to apply for painnts and pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of ternational conventions and treaties; and the entire right, dition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation against the world in respect of said INVENTION.  documents that legally may be required in connection with or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in ON, including additional documents that may be required N, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also opense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at g the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of defense of any patent application or patent encompassed as under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and BE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in or the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives there Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the
same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreem	
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of DIEDERIA information in this document needed to effect its recordal in	S & WHITELAW, PLC to insert or complete any the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
Assignor Name Dexter V. Bautista	Address 1429 Glenn Avenue
	Augusta, GA 30904
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
, SS.	(Notarization preferred but not required)
	and acknowledged this instrument to be by (her) free act and deed this

PATENT

My commission REEL: 024217 FRAME: 0035

Notary Public

### UTILITY-WORLD-NOTARIZATION Atty Docket:DIX009-162

Assignor Nams Thomas Roger Meinardi	Address 201 Hopeland Farms Drive
Where Signed	Aiken, SC 29803
~	
WILLISTON S.C.	Signature P AA
10/29/03	Thomas Minali
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
	4
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of, 20	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Assignor Name	Address 194 Garage Land
Joshua Robert Powell	184 Governors Lane Aiken, SC 29801
Where Signed	Aikell, SC 29801
WILLISTON, SC	
WT/LISTON , SC Date 10/29/03	Signature Foot For
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
55	L
	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act are
·	
day of20	Notary Public
	My convoission expires
Assignor Name	Address
·	
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
£	
deed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act as
day of	Notary Public
ORDED: 04/12/2010	My commission expires PATENT PATENT: